  FC1-2G
   Flow Control Valve
 For generator drive
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-2G_05E.doc 1/10
we engineer your progress
Table of Contents
1 Product Description ............................................................................................................................................................................. 2
1.1 Applications ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 2

  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-2G_05E.doc 4/10
we engineer your progress
3 Ordering Information
3.1 Type Code
FC1  2G  00H  120  400        01
00  01 02  03 04 05 06  07 08
00 Product group Flow control valve for one way applications FC1
01 Design type For applications with strict flow control precision requirements 2G
02 Connections Pump (P), output (A), attachment (G) - M27x2 ISO 9974-1 00H
03 Ma. input flow rate 120 l/min 120
04 Max. permissible pressure (P) 420 bar 420
05 Actuation
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 12S001
Electrical switching 12 VDC – connection via Junior Timer plug 12S002
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via ISO 4400 angle plug connection 24S001
Electrical switching 24 VDC – connection via Junior Timer plug 24S002
06 Hydraulic system
2-way flow controller – suitable for closed center systems (load-sensing systems) CC
3-way flow controller – suitable for open center systems (throttle, NFC systems, etc.) OC
07 Output flow rate Preset 45 l/min to 100 l/min XXX
08 Check valve 8 bar, M27x2 ISO 9974-1 16
XXX – Permanent preset characteristics      XXX – Characteristics adjustable by customer
3.2 Versions currently available
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given in the type code can be configured upon
request.
designation type code part no.
FC1-2G M27X2 100/45LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -045 -16 235.332.542.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/50LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -050 -16 235.332.543.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/57LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -057 -16 235.332.544.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/69LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -069 -16 235.332.545.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/80LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -080 -16  235.332.546.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/85LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -085 -16 235.332.554.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/90LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -090 -16 235.332.547.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/96LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -096 -16 235.332.555.9
FC1-2G M27X2 100/100LPM 320BAR 24V FC1 -2G -00H -120 -320 -24S001 -OC -100 -16 235.332.548.9
  FC1-2G
   Flow Control Valve
 For generator drive
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-2G_05E.doc 5/10
we engineer your progress
4 Description of Characteristics in Accordance with Type Code
4.1 Characteristic 1: Construction way
The valve is designed to operate applications with adjustable flow and limited pressure. During design, particular care has been taken to
ensure that the valve provides good control accuracy over a wide working range (flow). It is particular suitable for use with applications with
low inertia (large fluctuation tendency).
4.2 Characteristic 2: Connections
4.3 Characteristic 3: Input flow rate
The maximum input flow is 120 l/min.
4.3.1 Pressure loss in relation to input flow rate
4.4 Characteristic 4: Maximum permissible pressure
The maximum permissible input (P) and output (A) pressure of the flow control valve is 420 bar
Connection Connection sizes
A, G, P M27x2 ISO 9974-1
M, LS M14 x 1.5 ISO 9974-1
T G ¼ (ISO 1179-1)
  FC1-2G
   Flow Control Valve
 For generator drive
  Subject to Changes Version: FC1-2G_05E.doc 6/10
we engineer your progress
4.5 Characteristic 5: Actuation
The operated consumer can be switched on / off electrically with the valve.
Connector plug: 12S001 / 24S001 Connector plug: 12S002 / 24S002
4.6 Characteristic 6: Hydraulic system
CC hydraulic system
On valves which are pre-fitted for closed centre hydraulic systems (Option: CC, 2-way flow controller) (bypass installation), output line A is
closed off and a connection is provided for output LS. This option is only available upon request (see type code). This installation enables the
parallel operation of applications, but has energy disadvantages.
OC hydraulic system
On valves which are pre-fitted for open center systems (Option: OC, 3-way flow controller), output line A is open and the LS connection is
closed off. In this design, the remainder of the input flow is led onward. Parallel application operation is not possible.